Society for Training & Research on Panchayats & Rural Development

(STARPARD)

Department of Panchayats & Rural Development, Government of West Bengal

> ICMARD Building, 6th Floor, Block-14/2, CIT Scheme VIII (M), Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata, West Bengal. PIN: 700067

Tele-Fax: (033) 2356-6986 / 87 E-mail: starpard.procurement@gmail.com Website: <u>https://www.wbprd.gov.in</u>

Bidding Document for Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) of Receive Only Terminals (ROTs) Across the West Bengal with Spares & without Spares 3rd Call

No. 038/STARPARD/2018

Dated 08.01.2019

Society for Training & Research on Panchayats & Rural Development (STARPARD)

Department of Panchayats & Rural Development, Government of West Bengal ICMARD Building 6th Floor, Block-14/2, CIT Scheme VIII (M), Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata-700067. Tele-Fax: (033) 2356-6986 / 87 // E-mail: starpard.procurement@gmail.com // Website: https://www.wbprd.gov.in

No. 038/STARPARD/2018

Dated 08.01.2019

e - Procurement Notice

The Society for Training & Research on Panchayats & Rural Development (STARPARD) under Department of Panchayats & Rural Development, Government of West Bengal invites the quotation bids in electronic procurement system for Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) for Receive Only Terminals (ROTs) across the West Bengal from the eligible and registered firms in the web-site of <u>https://wbtenders.gov.in</u>.

Availability of Bid Documents and mode of submission:

The bid document is available online in <u>https://wbtenders.gov.in.</u> The bidder is required to register online herself /himself at free of cost. For submission of the bid, the bidder must have a valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from any of the authorized Certifying Authorities (CA).

Date and Time of release of Notice Inviting Quotations for Bids through e-procurement: <u>11/01/2019</u> (dd/mm/yyyy) (Friday) Time from 16:00 Hours IST

Last Date and Time for receipt of bids through e-procurement: <u>18/01/2019</u> (dd/mm/yyyy) (Friday) Time from 15:00 Hours IST

Submission of Original Documents: As specified in ITB.

Cost of Bid Form: Rs. 0/- (Rupees Zero).

For further details please log on to https://wbtenders.gov.in.

Member Secretary, Society for Training & Research on Panchayats & Rural Development, Department of Panchayats & Rural Development, Government of West Bengal